## **Fairbanks Youth Advocates**

## Resolution 2023-01

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE OPENING OF NEW BUSINESS BANKING ACCOUNTS AT MT MCKINLEY BANK

WHEREAS, Fairbanks Youth Advocates (FYA), is a 501 (c)(3) non-profit corporation, established in the State of Alaska; and

WHEREAS, The mission of FYA is to shelter vulnerable youth in Fairbanks, Alaska, and

WHEREAS, The FYA board of directors has determined its in the best interest of FYA to establish banking accounts with Mt. McKinley Bank in Fairbanks, Alaska.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Fairbanks Youth Advocates Board of Directors authorizes Executive Director Brian Taylor and the Fairbanks Youth Advocates Treasurer to establish banking accounts including but not limited to checking and savings accounts at Mt. McKinley bank.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That the following officers or representatives shall be signatories on said accounts:

Brian Taylor, Executive Director Leland Rich, Treasurer

Adopted by the FYA Board of Directors on August 28, 2023.

Jim Williams, Board President